NOTBBOOIDO (Requestor's Name) (Address) 600098741516 (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) 04/30/07--01033--022 (Document Number) **78.75 1 Certified Copies Certificates of Status _ Special Instructions to Filing Officer: 2007 DEC 1.8 PH 12: 33 Office Use Only

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Islamic Understanding Institute, Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee Status

☐\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

Service Servic

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Ayman Taha Aboulela

Name (Printed or typed)

2415 Parkwood Drive

Address

Panama City, Florida 32405

City, State & Zip

850-785-0085

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 1, 2007

AYMAN TAHA ABOULELA 2415 PARKWOOD DRIVE PANAMA CITY, FL 32405

SUBJECT: ISLAMIC UNDERSTANDING INSTITUTE, INC. Ref. Number: W07000020914

We have received your document for ISLAMIC UNDERSTANDING INSTITUTE, INC.. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The registered agent must have a Florida street address. A post office box is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6934.

Loria Poole Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 907A00030027

Dear Madam give allready sent the documents back it. I did call a document specialist and she recommended to send the letter Back. Thank Sincerch Aymon Abonley, M.D 12/15To7

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: Islamic Understanding Institute; Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 2415 Parkwood Drive, Panama City, FL 32405

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purposes for which the corporation is organized:

- The IUI is a non-for-profit religious institution and has no affiliations to any political or religious institutes or organizations
- Providing Islamic education programs for Muslims and None-Muslims
- Disseminating knowledge about Islam
- Performing prayers
- Hosting conferences and giving speeches and sermons
- Establishing learning facilities to teach current and new Muslims
- Publishing Islamic books, pamphlets, and encyclopedias
- Conducting social programs and services

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed: Appointed

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

Mr. Medhat Elmesky, President, 3317 Jenks Avenue, Panama City, FL 32405 Dr. Ayman Aboulela, Secretary, 2415 Parkwood Drive, Panama City, FL 32405 Dr. Aly Shaaban, Treasurer, 1805 East 12th Street, Lynn Haven, FL 32444

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Mr. Russell Jinks, 1904 Wilson Avenue, Panama City, Florida 32405

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The <u>name and address of the Incorporator is:</u>

Dr. Ayman Aboulela, Secretary, 2415 Parkwood Drive, Panama City, FL 32405

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent gnature/Incorporator

11/28/07 Date 11/28/07

8

PM

ü